UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 26, 2020

VORNADO REALTY TRUST

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Maryland	No. 001-	11954	No. 22-1657560
(State or Other Jurisd	iction (Co.	mmission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation) File	Number)	Identification No.)
		OO REALTY L.P. istrant as Specified in Charter)	
Delaware	No. 001-	34482	No. 13-3925979
(State or Other Jurisd	iction (Co.	mmission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation) File	Number)	Identification No.)
	888 Seventh Avenue		40040
New York, New York		10019	
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)			(Zip Code)
	Registrant's telephone numb Former name or former add	er, including area code: (212) lress, if changed since last rep	
Check the appropriate box ollowing provisions (see Gener		d to simultaneously satisfy the	e filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
☐ Written communication pu	ursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities	Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
Pre-commencement communication pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
Pre-commencement communication pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
	ether the registrant is an emerging grow curities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12)		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company			
	pany, indicate by check mark if the regiting standards provided pursuant to Secti		e extended transition period for complying with any \Box
Securities registered pursua	nt to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Registrant	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of exchange on which registered

VNO

VNO/PK

VNO/PL

VNO/PM

New York Stock Exchange

New York Stock Exchange

New York Stock Exchange

New York Stock Exchange

Vornado Realty Trust

Vornado Realty Trust

Vornado Realty Trust

Vornado Realty Trust

Common Shares of beneficial interest, \$.04 par

value per share

Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Shares of beneficial interest, liquidation preference \$25.00 per share:

5.70% Series K

5.40% Series L

5.25% Series M

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On March 26, 2020, the Board of Trustees (the "Board") of Vornado Realty Trust (the "Company") elected Beatrice Hamza Bassey to the Board.

Ms. Hamza Bassey has served as the Group General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate Secretary of Atlas Mara Ltd., an Africa-focused banking group, since February 2015. In her capacity as such, she has served as a member of the boards of directors of a number of Atlas Mara Ltd.'s subsidiary or affiliated banks operating in Africa. From September 1998 until February 2015, Ms. Hamza Bassey was an attorney with Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP where she served as a partner, a member of the firm's Executive Committee and Chair of the Africa Practice. Ms. Hamza Bassey is 48 years old.

As an independent Trustee, Ms. Hamza Bassey will participate in the Company's Trustee compensation program for non-officers pursuant to which she will receive an annual cash retainer of \$75,000, an annual grant of restricted shares or restricted units with a value equal to \$175,000 (not to be sold while a Trustee, except in certain circumstances). In addition, as a newly elected Trustee, Ms. Hamza Bassey will receive one time equity award with a value of \$250,000 (not to be sold while a Trustee, except in certain circumstances).

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VORNADO REALTY TRUST

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Matthew Iocco

Name: Matthew Iocco

Title: Chief Accounting Officer (duly

authorized officer and principal accounting officer)

Date: March 26, 2020

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VORNADO REALTY L.P.

(Registrant)

By: VORNADO REALTY TRUST,

Sole General Partner

By: /s/ Matthew Iocco

Name: Matthew Iocco

Title: Chief Accounting Officer of Vornado Realty Trust, sole general

partner of Vornado Realty L.P. (duly authorized officer and

principal accounting officer)

Date: March 26, 2020